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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

 

ENDORSEMENT 
 

COURT FILE NO.: CV-23-00698576-00CL DATE: August 1, 2023 
 

 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: STATEVIEW HOMES (MINU TOWNS) INC 

 

BEFORE: Mr. Justice Penny   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 
For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Alan Merskey 
Joseph Bellissimo 
Alec Hoy 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Counsel to the Receiver: 
KSV Restructuring Inc. (NAO 
Phase 1, Minu, On the Mark, 
High Crown and Taurasi 
Holdings Receiverships) 

amerskey@cassels.com  
jbellissimo@cassels.com 
ahoy@cassels.com 

Murtaza Tallat KSV Restructuring Inc. 
Receiver (NAO Phase 1, Minu, 
On the Mark, High Crown and 
Taurasi Holdings 
Receiverships) 

 

   
   

 
For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
   
   
   
   

 
For Other, Self-Represented: 

NO. ON LIST:  
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Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Sean Zweig  
Aiden Nelms 
Richard Swan 

Bennett Jones LLP zweigs@bennettjones.com  
NelmsA@bennettjones.com 
SwanR@bennettjones.com 

Adam Slavens Torys LLP 
Counsel to Tarion Warranty 
Corporation 

aslavens@torys.com 

Jeffrey Larry 
Dan Rosenbluth 

Paliare Roland Rosenberg 
Rothstein LLP 
Counsel to KSV 
Restructuring as Receiver 
(NAO Phase 2, BEA, 
Highview and Elm 
receiverships) 

Jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 
Daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com 

Vern DaRe   for Meridian Credit Union 
Limited 

vdare@foglers.com 
 

 

ENDORSEMENT 

[1] This scheduling appointment concerned two issues. There is a priority dispute which will 
need to be resolved by way of a motion and court order. There is also expected to be a sales 
approval motion in the near future. 

[2] The priority motion shall take place at 10:00AM on November 2, 2023 for one day. 
Counsel have assured me that they have a schedule and do not require one from the court. 

[3] The sales approval motion is scheduled for September 14, 2023, for two hours, 
commencing at 10:00 AM.  

[4] In either case, if there are material changes, counsel shall advise the court at the earliest 
opportunity. 

 

Penny J. 
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